Mintk Omoibus Objectlion Exhlblt B

No-Basis Claims

In re: Tropicana Enfertainment, LLC, et al.
Case No 08-10856 (KJIC) Jointly Administered

Claim # Case No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Totai
Claim To Ee Disaliowed 467 08-10857 Creditor: 30.00 $0.00 $4,335,159.00 £0.00 $4,335,159.00
Arizona Department of Revenue
Christina M Garcia
Debtor: Aztar Corporation Bankruptey Litigation Section 1600 W Monroe St
Phoenix, AZ 85067
Filed Cn: G/2/2008
Comments:  Debtors believe they have satisfied all liabilitics associated with the asserted claim.
Claim To Be Disallowed 659 08-10836 Credifor: $0.00 $0.00 56,582.24 30,00 $6,582.24
MARIA PASTRANA ZAVALA
Debtor: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC 1679 ADOBE FROSTCT
LAS VEGAS, NV §%183
Filed On: §/1872008
Comments:  Claiment has received and will continue to receive the workers corpensation paynents she alieges she is owed,
Claim To Be Disallowed 862 08-10836 Creditor: S0.00 $1.009.12 $0.00 $0.00 $1,009.12
ASHWOOD INC
Debtor: Trogicana Entertainment, LLC {361 E 10TH AVE

HIALEAH, FL. 33010

Filed On: 8172008

Comments:  Debtors believe they have satisfied all Habilities associated with the asserted claim.

Page 1



Ninth Omnibus Qbjection

Exhibit B
Ng-Basis Claims

In re: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, gt al .
Case No §8-10836 (KJC) Jointly Adminigtered

Claim # Case No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administratve Priority Unsecursd Tatal
Claim Ta Be Disallowed 1103 08-10860 Crediter: $2.891,198463 $0.00 £0.00 $0.06 52,891,198.63
City of Atlantic City
Qffice of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Atlantic-Deanville, Inc. 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm 125 126
Atlantic Ciuy, 8NF 08401
Filed On: 972242008
Comments: Al unpaid liabilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor entities.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1106 08-10860 Creditor: $9,036.62 56.06 50.00 S6.60 §9,636.62
City of Aflantic City
Cffice of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Atlaatic-Deauville, Inc. 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NT 08401
Filed On: 972272008
Comments; Al unpaid lisbilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debior entities.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1256 08-10885 Crediter: $5,735,948.59 $0.00 $0.00 30.60 $5,755,943.69
City of Atlantic City
Office of the Tax Colfector
Debtor: Adamar Carage Cosporation 1301{ Bacharach Bivd R 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Filed On: $/22/2008

Comments:  All unpaid labilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor entitiss.

Page 2



Ninth Omoibus Objection

Exhibit B
No-Basis Claims

In re:Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, ef al.

Case No 08-10856 (KJC) Jointly Administered

Claim # Case Ne. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Adsministrative Priority Unsecured Total
Claim To Be Disallowed 1217 08-10883 Creditor: $3,835,45% 91 $0.00 $0.00 £6.00 $3,935,459.91
City of Atlantic City
Cffice of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Adarmar Garage Corporation 1301 Baclarach Blvd Run 123 126
Atiantic City, Ni 08401
Filed On: 92212008
Coments:  All unpaid liabifities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor sntities.
Claim T'¢ Be Disallowed 1218 08~10885 Creditar: $12,462.90 $0.60 56.60 $0.00 $12,462.99
City of Atfantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Adamar Gasage Corporation 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ $8401
Filed On: 9/22/2008
Comments:  All unpaid liabilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debter entities.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1219 08-10885 Creditor: $2,999,248.75 $0.00 $0.00 56.00 $2,999,248.75
City of Atlantic City
Offiee of the Tax Cellector
Plebtor: Adamar Gatage Corporation 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Filed On: 92212008

Comments: Al unpaid liabilities associated with this claim are postpettion and should be against non-debtor entities.

Page 3



Ninth Omnibus Objection

Exhibit B
No-Basis Claims

In re:Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, gt al .
Case Na 08.10856 (KIC} Jointly Adminisfered

Claim # Case No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Prierity Unsecured Total
Claim To Be Bisallowed 1228 G8-10855 Creditor: $0.00 50.60 $0.00 $1,603,006.00 51,606,000.60
Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ ¢ RI Scanlon
Debter: Tropicana Entertainmesnt, LLC Qne Tower Square S2024
Hartford, CT (6183
Filed On: $/23/2008
Cemments; Claimant has monetized a letter of credit for $1.6mm and now holds the cash as a depesit against a bond that was issued for the same amount.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1230 08-16868 Credifor: 50.00 $0.60 $0.00 $1,600,008.00 $1,606,000.60
Travelers Caspalty & Surety Co of America
< ¢ RL Scanlon
Debtor: Ramada New Jersey, inc. One Tower Square S202A
Hartford, CT (6183
Fited On: $/23/2008
Comments;:  Claimant has monetized a fetter of credit for $1.6mny and now holds the cash as a deposit against a bond that was issued for the same amount.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1231 08-106865 Credifor: $3.00 50.60 $0.00 S1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America

¢ o RL Scanlon
Debtor: Ramada Wew Jersey Holdings Corporation One Tower Square $202A
Hartford, CT 06183

Fited On: 972342008

Comments; Claimant has monetized a letter of credit for $1.6nuan and now holds the cash a5 a deposit against a bond thar was issued for the same amount.

Page 4



Ninth Omnibus Objection Exhibit B

No-Basis Claims

In re: Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, gf at.
Case No 08-10856 (KJC) Jointly Administered

Claim & Cuse No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total
Claim To Be Disallowed 1232 08-10857 Crediter: $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $1,600,000.08 $1,600,000.00
Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ o RL Scanion
Debtor: Aztar Corporation One Tower Square 32024
Hartford, CT 06183
Filed On: $123/2008
Corrments;  Claimant has monetized a letter of credit for $1.6mm and now lolds the cash as a deposit against a bond that was issued for the same amouat.
Claimt To Be Disallowed 1233 08-10880 Creditor: 50.00 $0.60 50.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000,06
Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ o RL Scanjon
Debtor: Tropicana Express, Inc. Cae Tower Square S202A
Hartford, CT 06183
Filed On: /232008
Comments: Claimant has monetized z letter of credit for $1.Gnum and now liolds the cash as a deposet against a bond that was issued for the same amount.
Clatm To Be Disallowed 1234 08-10883 Creditor: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.08 $1,600,000.00

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America

¢ g RL Seanton
Debtor: Hotel Ramada of Nevada One Tower Square $202A
Hartford, CT 06183

Filed On: S/23/2008

Comments:  Claimant has monetized a fetter of credit for $1.6mnt and now holds the cash as a deposit against a bond that was issusd for the same amouat.




Ninth Omnibus Objection Exhibit B

No-Basis Claims

In re:Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, et al.
Case No 08-10856 {(KIC) Jointly Administered

Clain: # Case No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Eingecured Total
Clain To Be Disallowed 1235 08-10860 Creditor: $0,06 $0.60 2000 $1,600,000.06 $1,660,000.00
Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ o RL Scanlon
Debtor: Atlantic-Deauville, Inc. Cne Tower Square 5202A
Hartford, CT 06183
Filed On: 9/23/2008
Comments:  Claimant has monetized 2 letter of credit for $1.6mm and niow holds the cash as a depasit against a bond that was issued for the same amoust.
Claim Teo Be Disatiowed 1234 G8-10888 Creditor: $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 £1,600,000.00 $1,606,600.00
Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ o RL Scanlon
Debtor: Adamar of Nevada One Tower Square SZ0ZA
Hartford, CT 66133
Filed Om: 9/23/2008
Comments: Claimant has monetized a Ietter of credit for $1.6mm and now holds the cash as & deposit against a bond that was issaed for the same amount.
Claim To Be Disallowed 1237 08-10883 Creditor: 3000 3000 30.00 $1,600,600.60 $1,600,000.06

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of America
¢ o RL Scanlon

Debtor: Adamar Garage Corporation Ore Tower Square S202A
Hartford, CT 06183

Filed On: 9/23/2008

Comments:  Claimant has monetized a letter of credit for 51.6mm and now holds the cash as a deposit against 2 bond that was issued for the same amount.

Page &



Ninth Omnibus Objection

Exhibit B
No-Basis Claims

In re:Tropicana Entertainment, LLC, et 2l .
Case No (3-£0856 (KIC} Jointly Administered

Claim # Case No. Name and Address of Claimant Secured Adwinistrative Priority Unsecured Total
Claim To Be Disallowed 1878 0810879 Creditor: 50,60 $132,876.22 $6.60 50.00 $132,876.22
Jamestown Metal Marine Sales Inc
Attn David Aman
Dehtor: CP Baton Rouge Casino, L.L.C. 4710 NW Boca Raton Blvd
Boca Raton, FL 33431
Filed On: 9/24/2008
Comments:  Fabricated Structural Module for Boat Swap was never defivered. Therefore the debtor has no lability.
Claim To Be Disallowed 2341 {8-10885 Creditfor: $3,135.22 $0.00 $0.06 $0.60 $3,135.22
City of Atlantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Adamar Garage Corporation 1301 Bacharack Bivd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Filed Om: 371072009
Coemments:  All unpaid liabilities associated with this ¢laim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor entities.
Claim To Be Disatlowed 2342 03-10860 Creditor: $3,669.96 $0.60 $8.00 $0.00 $3,669.96
City of Atlantic City
Qffice of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Atlantic-Deanvitle, Inc. 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm {25 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Filed On: 341072009

Comments:  All unpaid liabilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor entities.

Page 7



Ninth Gmmnibus Objection

Exhibit B
No-Basis Claims

En re: Tropicana Entertzinment, LLC, et al.

Case Na 08-10836 (KJC) Jointly Administered

Claim # Case No. Mame and Address of Claimant Secured Adminisirative Priority Unseeursd Total
Claim To Be Disallowed 1343 G3-10885 Creditor: 51,196,806.24 $0.06 $6.00 £0.00 $1,196,806.24
City of Atlantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Adamar Garage Corporation 1301 Bacharach Blvd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
Filed On: 3/10/2069
Comments:  All unpaid lizbilities asscciated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debtor entities.
Claimi To Be Disaliowed 2344 08-10883 Credifor: $1,654,662.47 §0.00 $0.060 $0.00 51,654,662.47
City of Atiantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Bebtor: Adamar Garage Corporation {301 Bacharach Blvd Run 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 034C1
Filedt On: 3/1042609
Comments: All unpaid liabilities associated with this cfaim are postpetition and shouid be against non-debtor entities.
Claim T'o Be Disallowed 2345 $8-10885 Creditor: $1,464,822.25 $0.06 $0.0G $0.60 $1,464,822.25
City of Atlantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Adamar Garage Corporation 130 Bacharach Bivd Rm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 084CG1
Filed On: 3/10/2009

Comments:  All unpaid liabilities associated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debior entities.

Page §



Ninth Gmnibus Objection EXhlbit B

No-Basis Claims

En ve:Tropicana Entertainment, EL.C, et al .
Case No 08-108356 (KJC) Jeintly Administered

Claim # Case Ne, Name and Address of Claimant Secured Adwministrative Priority Unsecured Total
Claim To Be Disallowed 2346 08-10860 Credifor: $1,036,698.69 $6.06 $0.06 $0.60 $1,036,698.69
City of Atlantic City
Office of the Tax Collector
Debtor: Atlantic-Deauvilie, Inc. 1301 Bacharach Blvd Bm 125 126
Atlantic City, NJ 08461
Filed On: 3/10/2009
Comments; Al anpaid Eabilities assoctated with this claim are postpetition and should be against non-debior entities.
Claims To Be Disallowed Totals 23 §26,963,149.73 $133,885.34 $4,341,741.24 S14,400,000.00 $39,838,776.31

Page 9





